CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

To:

Honorable Board of County Commissioners

Date:

January 17, 2023

Subject:

Approval of Public Official Bond for Anna J. Kirkland, Indian River

County Mosquito Control District.

From:

Terri Collins-Lister, Supervisor

Clerk to the Board and VAB

Pursuant to Section 137.01, Florida Statutes, Public Official Bonds must be approved by the Board of County Commissioners. It is requested that the Board approve the attached Public Official Bond, effective January 1, 2023 through January 1, 2027, for Anna J. Kirkland.

In accordance with Ordinance 2012-033, the Public Official Bonds/Renewal Certificates are filed with the Office of the Clerk to the Board.

Attachment: Public Official Bond - Anna J. Kirkland